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COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY
Day 1: Wednesday, July 23" Location
2:30pm Welcome & Introductions Lounge
2:45pm Single Incision Laparoscopic Surgery — Dr. Monnet Lecture Hall
3:15pm Laparoscopic Assisted Cystotomy — Dr. Marvel Lecture Hall
3:45pm | Break Lounge
4:00pm Laparoscopic Gastropexy — Dr. Monnet Lecture Hall
4:30pm Nephrectomy - Dr. Culp Lecture Hall
5:00pm Laparoscopic Assisted Nephroscopy — Dr. Monnet Lecture Hall
5:15pm Fluorescent Imaging in MIS — Dr. Marvel Lecture Hall
5:45pm Lymph Node Exploration: ICG and NIR — Dr. Culp Lecture Hall

6:15pm End of Day 1
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Day 2: Thursday, July 24"

8:30am
9:00am
9:45am
10:45am
11:00am
11:30am
12:15pm
1:00pm
1:45pm
4:15pm

4:45pm

Catered Breakfast

Hernia Repair — Dr. Monnet

Adrenalectomy — Dr. Buote

Break

Splenectomy — Dr. Buote

Cholecystectomy — Dr. Marvel

Catered Lunch

Endoscopic Suturing — Dr. Monnet

Practice on Simulators: Suture Technique

Future of MIS: Robotic Surgery — Dr. Buote

End of Day 2
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Location

Lounge
Lecture Hall
Lecture Hall
Lounge
Lecture Hall
Lecture Hall
Lounge
Lecture Hall
CE Lab

Lecture Hall
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Day 3: Friday, July 25 Location
8:30am | Catered Breakfast - Change Into Scrubs Lounge
9:00am | WetLaboratory: Canine Cadaver CE Lab
12:00pm | Catered Lunch Lounge
1:00pm Wet Laboratory: Canine Cadaver (cont) CE Lab

5:00pm Conclusion of Course
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