Advanced Laparoscopy July 23-25, 2025



Day 1: Wednesday, July 23 rd		Location
2:30pm	Welcome & Introductions	Lounge
2:45pm	Single Incision Laparoscopic Surgery – Dr. Monnet	Lecture Hall
3:15pm	Laparoscopic Assisted Cystotomy – Dr. Marvel	Lecture Hall
3:45pm	Break	Lounge
4:00pm	Laparoscopic Gastropexy – Dr. Monnet	Lecture Hall
4:30pm	Nephrectomy – Dr. Culp	Lecture Hall
5:00pm	Laparoscopic Assisted Nephroscopy – Dr. Monnet	Lecture Hall
5:15pm	Fluorescent Imaging in MIS – Dr. Marvel	Lecture Hall
5:45pm	Lymph Node Exploration: ICG and NIR – Dr. Culp	Lecture Hall
6:15pm	End of Day 1	



Advanced Laparoscopy July 23-25, 2025



Day 2: Thursday, July 24 th		Location
8:30am	Catered Breakfast	Lounge
9:00am	Hernia Repair – Dr. Monnet	Lecture Hall
9:45am	Adrenalectomy – Dr. Buote	Lecture Hall
10:45am	Break	Lounge
11:00am	Splenectomy – Dr. Buote	Lecture Hall
11:30am	Cholecystectomy – Dr. Marvel	Lecture Hall
12:15pm	Catered Lunch	Lounge
1:00pm	Endoscopic Suturing – Dr. Monnet	Lecture Hall
1:45pm	Practice on Simulators: Suture Technique	CE Lab
4:15pm	Future of MIS: Robotic Surgery – Dr. Buote	Lecture Hall
4:45pm	End of Day 2	



Advanced Laparoscopy July 23-25, 2025



Day 3: Friday, July 25 th		Location
8:30am	Catered Breakfast - Change Into Scrubs	Lounge
9:00am	Wet Laboratory: Canine Cadaver	CE Lab
12:00pm	Catered Lunch	Lounge
1:00pm	Wet Laboratory: Canine Cadaver (cont)	CE Lab
5:00pm	Conclusion of Course	

